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12-26-2018
Player Stats:

Name
Jake Alexander
Hopp
Cam Link
Lambert
Sam Williams
Sweeny
Austin Tollefson
John Riva
Tysen Meents
Kyle Burch
Jacob Hellemeir
Lemke
Cody Bledsoe
Bryce Swift
Jared Slivka
Blain Czys
SEAN ETZKORN
Andrew Arseneau
Jack Starkey
A.J. Benning
Logan Etheridge
Michael Woodfork
Arteaga
Anthony Santoria
Zach Sanford
Javonte Rucker
Matt Sanchez
Jack Scheri
Mason Accidentale
Tanner Lager
Spencer Worborg
Haynes
Aleczander Lovell
Tyan Pitzer
Sarvis
Mateo Escatel
Ryan Simmons
Nolan Morrissette
Sean Sherrill
Willis
Andrew Brockmeier
Calvin Hartley
Nick Carpenter
Jordan Wortman
Jack Oswald
Michael Remlinger
CAL PAYNE
Noah Garza
Elian Lozano
GREG SHARAFINSKI
McCade Weber
Rios
Zander Ward

Team
Wilmington JV

ACC JV
Bishop Mac JV

Marmion JV
Bishop Mac JV

Earlville JV
JV Newark

LaSalle-Peru
Wilmington JV
Coal City JV
Sandwich JV
Earlville JV
Morris JV

Wheaton Academy JV
JV Newark

Wilmington JV
Lisle JV

Bishop Mac JV
Streator JV
Streator JV
Dixon JV

Aurora Christian JV
Mendota JV

Plano JV
Rochelle JV

Wheaton Academy JV
Wilmington JV
LaSalle-Peru

Plano JV
Rochelle JV
Rochelle JV
Streator JV
Coal City JV

Dixon JV
B. Central JV
Mendota JV
Rochelle JV
Rochelle JV

Wheaton Academy JV
Coal City JV

JV Northridge
Aurora Christian JV

B. Central JV
Indian Creek JV

Wheaton Academy JV
ACC JV
Lisle JV

Mendota JV
Plano JV
Lisle JV

Aurora Christian JV
Marmion JV
Streator JV

#
10
5

21
15
35
33
22
1

31
4

13
35
23
22
5

20
5

25
10
12
4
4
11
23
53
3

15
2

25
15
35
21
2
5

22
3

21
42
24
13
23
32
40
22
33
33
20
12
12
22
42
14
24

GP
3
2
3
2
3
2
2
2
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
1
2
2
3
2
2
3
2
2
2

*PTS
37
33
31
30
30
29
29
28
26
26
26
25
25
24
24
23
23
22
21
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14

HI
16
18
13
19
13
20
19
18
13
16
15
14
13
15
13
21
9

17
11
13
14
11
12
17
12
10
13
14
12
12
14
18
14
13
13
10
11
12
11
12
17
12
9

16
10
13
11
9
8
9
8
11
8

FGM
14
12
13
10
11
11
12
7
11
10
10
11
5

10
9
9
8
9
9
7
7
8
7
7
9
6
7
6
8
7
6
9
8
6
5
4
6
6
7
5
5
7
4
6
6
6
6
5
6
7
3
4
4

3PM
4
5
0
2
5
6
1
5
2
0
0
0
0
2
4
3
5
0
1
4
1
2
0
1
0
3
0
1
2
2
4
0
0
4
0
4
5
1
0
1
2
0
2
2
0
4
0
5
3
0
2
3
2

2PM
10
7

13
8
6
5
11
2
9

10
10
11
5
8
5
6
3
9
8
3
6
6
7
6
9
3
7
5
6
5
2
9
8
2
5
0
1
5
7
4
3
7
2
4
6
2
6
0
3
7
1
1
2

FTM
5
4
5
8
3
1
4
9
2
6
6
3

15
2
2
2
2
4
2
2
5
1
5
4
1
4
5
6
0
2
2
0
2
2
7
5
0
4
3
6
5
2
6
2
4
0
4
0
0
1
6
3
4

FTA
7
8
7

14
8
5
6

13
6

10
7

12
18
3
3
2
6

12
6
3
9
3
9
5
1
9
7

13
0
2
4
2
7
3
9
8
0
8
7
9
6
2
9
2
5
1
7
0
2
2
8
4
6

FT%
71.4
50

71.4
57.1
37.5
20

66.7
69.2
33.3
60

85.7
25

83.3
66.7
66.7
100
33.3
33.3
33.3
66.7
55.6
33.3
55.6
80

100
44.4
71.4
46.2

0
100
50
0

28.6
66.7
77.8
62.5

0
50

42.9
66.7
83.3
100
66.7
100
80
0

57.1
0
0

50
75
75

66.7

PF
4
5
7
7
5
6
0
5
2
2
8
6
5
6
3
2
7
1
5
1
3
2
1
1
3
7
3
6
6
5
4
0
5
0
4
4
2
5
3
4
2
8
6
0
2
3
4
1
3
5
1
3
4



Name
Kerkman
Riley Ponio
Riley Abell
JOSHUA FARRELL
Cade Miller
Trent Stamberger
Romeo Goldsmith-Flint
Whittfield
Anthony Cooper
Steven Langtim
Michael Lampson
Dylan Shroyer
Trestan Wagner
Evan Dunham
Tyler Willis
Joe Pall
Emmanuel Harris
Darrick Ford
Briar Naggs
Zach Vogel
Jamari Meeks
Cammarano
Max Baker
Nathan Jepson
Sam Williams
Lucas Pasakarnis
Evan Wilson
Porter Conroy
Julian Rodriguez
Schultz
Eric Garay
Karson Glessner
Jack Scott
Ben Jourdan
Noah Badal
Connor Bullard
Jorelle Astudillo
Brennen McNally
`Brady Popovich
Jaydan Sims
Eddie Hernandez
Logan Ochs
Nick Gomoll
Patrick McPherson
Landon Blanchette
BRETT WEBER
Sean Flood
Owen Coleman
Riley Hogan
Danny New
Zeke Hessenberger
Jaden Nenni
Drew Theurer
Evan Evola
Shawn Rohr
Josh Thompson

Team
ACC JV

Coal City JV
Dixon JV
Lisle JV

Sandwich JV
Mendota JV

Plano JV
LaSalle-Peru

Ottawa JV
B. Central JV

Indian Creek JV
Dixon JV

B. Central JV
B. Central JV

Wilmington JV
ACC JV

Bishop Mac JV
Bishop Mac JV

Ottawa JV
Ottawa JV

Kaneland JV
Marmion JV
Streator JV
Morris JV
Morris JV

JV Newark
Sandwich JV
Kaneland JV
Kaneland JV
Marmion JV

Plano JV
Dixon JV
HBR JV
HBR JV
HBR JV
HBR JV

B. Central JV
Indian Creek JV

Kaneland JV
Plano JV
Plano JV

Wheaton Academy JV
Morris JV
Morris JV

Bishop Mac JV
Lisle JV

JV Northridge
JV Northridge

HBR JV
Aurora Christian JV

Mendota JV
Wheaton Academy JV

Sandwich JV
Ottawa JV
HBR JV
HBR JV

#
44
1
3

23
3

21
3

21
3
11
5

42
3

14
12
40
1

23
23
25
15
5

32/33
10
33
20
15
5
11
10
31
12
13
15
22
33
33
10
4
1
11
5

34
42
13
30
13
20
14
12
13
10
21
32
5

10

GP
2
2
2
3
2
2
2
2
1
2
1
2
2
2
2
1
3
3
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
1
2
2

*PTS
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
7
7
7
7
7
7
6
6

HI
7
9
11
10
14
9

13
9

13
7

12
7
6
7
8
11
6
5
11
11
10
6
8
8
6
6

10
9
9
6
5
7
6
5
5
6
8
8
8
6
6
6
7
7
4
4
8
8
7
4
4
7
6
7
4
3

FGM
5
6
4
7
5
5
6
5
4
4
5
5
2
4
4
4
3
5
4
5
4
5
3
3
5
3
5
4
3
3
3
4
3
3
1
3
3
2
3
3
3
4
3
3
2
3
4
1
2
1
2
2
1
2
3
2

3PM
2
1
4
0
2
0
0
0
3
2
2
2
0
0
2
0
0
1
1
0
1
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
3
1
1
1
2
0
0
0
0
1
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
1
0
0
1
0
1

2PM
3
5
0
7
3
5
6
5
1
2
3
3
2
4
2
4
3
4
3
5
3
5
3
2
5
3
5
4
0
2
2
3
1
3
1
3
3
1
3
1
3
4
3
3
2
3
4
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
3
1

FTM
2
1
2
0
2
3
1
3
2
2
0
0
7
3
1
3
5
0
2
1
1
0
4
3
0
4
0
1
0
2
2
0
0
2
6
2
2
3
2
0
2
0
2
2
4
2
0
6
2
5
2
3
5
2
0
1

FTA
2
8
3
1
4
3
2
4
2
6
5
0
11
3
2
4

10
2
2
2
2
2
5
6
1
6
0
2
2
6
2
0
1
3
8
2
4
4
3
0
3
0
8
4
6
4
0
9
2
8
2
3
6
2
3
3

FT%
100
12.5
66.7

0
50

100
50
75

100
33.3

0
0

63.6
100
50
75
50
0

100
50
50
0

80
50
0

66.7
0

50
0

33.3
100

0
0

66.7
75

100
50
75

66.7
0

66.7
0

25
50

66.7
50
0

66.7
100
62.5
100
100
83.3
100

0
33.3

PF
6
4
2
8
7
1
4
2
2
3
0
1
4
9
3
1
4
2
0
0
3
9
4
2
3

10
4
3
2
3
4
5
3
0
6
0
5
0
2
0
3
4
1
3
0
2
1
3
0
5
4
1
4
0
1
1



Name
Trey Beebe
Matt Thomas
Kuhn
Schwartz
Joe Weltmeyer
Jacob Forss
Patrick Engelhardt
Jaylen Carr
Tegan Kruser
JOSEPH FARRELL
X Nuevo
Jack Brown
Jason Rodman
Mason Shannon
Grant Schlorff
Colton Headon
Juan Cincire
Fabian Alvarez
Luke Schoppe
Danny Sanders
O'Brien
Caleb Smith
Smith
Griffin Johnson
Roby
Sawyer Allen
Levi Sholders
Jacoub Badal
Luke Misukanis
Davis Stryker
Cayden Tegtman
Nick Rosales
Xavier Padilla
Kris Lamaster
Taden Yakima
Trent Sandeno
CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON
JOVAN MARTICH
SEAN MARTIN
Trenton Hancock
Ian Kelson
Cisco
Luis Navarro
Mj Sandifer
Nate Lovett
Mason Telford
Jaden Paulson
Gabriel Sams
Parker Skubic
Graham McGrath
Luke Fox
Berger
DOMINIC KAST
Andy Gawal
Caleb Kok
Owen Ragatz

Team
Aurora Christian JV

Kaneland JV
Marmion JV
Marmion JV

Morris JV
ACC JV
ACC JV
Dixon JV

JV Newark
Lisle JV

JV Northridge
JV Northridge
B. Central JV
Earlville JV

Indian Creek JV
Indian Creek JV

Rochelle JV
Wheaton Academy JV
Wheaton Academy JV

Wilmington JV
ACC JV

Bishop Mac JV
Bishop Mac JV

Coal City JV
Dixon JV

Sandwich JV
Ottawa JV
HBR JV
HBR JV

Indian Creek JV
Kaneland JV
Mendota JV

Plano JV
Wilmington JV
Wilmington JV
Coal City JV

Lisle JV
Lisle JV
Lisle JV

LaSalle-Peru
Sandwich JV

Aurora Christian JV
Plano JV
Plano JV

Rochelle JV
Streator JV

Wheaton Academy JV
Wheaton Academy JV

Morris JV
Bishop Mac JV
Bishop Mac JV

Coal City JV
Lisle JV
HBR JV

Aurora Christian JV
Aurora Christian JV

#
21
24
4

32
20
35
55
14
1

31
21
4

24
34
11
23
4
1

32
3

25
32
14
24
23
25
4
11
23
12
23
54
2

21
22
14
13
21
32
23
11
25
20
13
50
5
4

20
24
15
54
23
4
3
11
15

GP
2
1
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
3
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
3
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
1

*PTS
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2

HI
3
6
3
4
4
6
6
6
6
3
6
6
4
5
5
5
5
4
5
5
5
5
5
3
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
2
2
4
2
4
2
2
4
3
3
3
3
2
3
3
2
3
2
3
3
2
2
2

FGM
2
3
2
1
3
2
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3PM
2
0
1
0
0
1
0
0
2
2
0
2
0
1
1
1
1
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
1
0
1
0
1
1
0
0
0

2PM
0
3
1
1
3
1
3
3
0
0
2
0
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
0
1
1
1
0
0
1
0
1
0
0
1
1
1

FTM
0
0
1
4
0
1
0
0
0
0
2
0
1
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
3
1
1
1
1
3
0
0
0
2
0
2
2
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
2
1
0
1
1
1
0
0
1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

FTA
0
0
6
4
3
2
0
3
0
0
2
0
2
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
4
3
4
2
2
4
0
0
2
2
0
2
4
0
0
4
0
1
1
0
4
2
0
3
2
2
0
0
2
0
2
0
0
0
0
1

FT%
0
0

16.7
100

0
50
0
0
0
0

100
0

50
0
0
0
0

50
0
0

75
33.3
25
50
50
75
0
0
0

100
0

100
50
0
0

50
0
0
0
0

50
50
0

33.3
50
50
0
0

50
0

50
0
0
0
0
0

PF
1
3
3
6
2
4
5
3
1
5
2
1
1
0
0
0
6
3
2
3
4
5
3
3
3
2
1
3
1
0
3
2
2
0
0
2
3
7
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
0
0
7
0
0
2
1
3
1
0



Name
Cooper Teets
Charles Freeman
Carter Garbacz
Aidan Sawyer
Sam Gomes
Tyler Conklin
Rauch
Charles Kaufman
Jack Beetz
Damion Jenkins
Derek Nanez
Tony Licea
Samuel Hacaga
Andy Buskohl
Trever Murphy
Lucas Spangler
Swenson
Trevor Wilson
thomas
JEREMIAH POSEY
Brayden Porter
Latrell Coulter
Carter Baudino
Jace Addis
Josh Dornink
George Grant
Jack Hansen
Michael DiClementi
Mike Kaszynski
Patrick Hanretty
Kenrik Gage
Richard Hintzsche
Usman Khan
Jeremy Weymouth
Brandon Coomes
Brady Ambler
Conner Cook
Brooks Johnson
Carter Askew
Justin Jamrowski
Engels
Rigo Hermosillo
Ray Russell Vaughn
Dominic Williams
Sawyer Good
Dewayne Nutall
McGwick
Romak
Johnston
Eric Schweisthal
Riley Sweeney
Dakarai Smith
Michael Stipe Jr
X Mitchell
Ethan Jeffers
Luke Hauge

Team
B. Central JV
B. Central JV
Earlville JV

Indian Creek JV
Kaneland JV
Kaneland JV
Marmion JV
Mendota JV
Mendota JV
Mendota JV
Mendota JV

Plano JV
Rochelle JV
Rochelle JV
Streator JV

Wilmington JV
ACC JV

Bishop Mac JV
Dixon JV
Lisle JV

LaSalle-Peru
LaSalle-Peru

Ottawa JV
Ottawa JV

Aurora Christian JV
Kaneland JV

Morris JV
JV Newark

LaSalle-Peru
JV Northridge

Ottawa JV
HBR JV

B. Central JV
Earlville JV
Earlville JV
Earlville JV
Earlville JV

Kaneland JV
Kaneland JV
Kaneland JV
Marmion JV
Mendota JV

Plano JV
Rochelle JV
Streator JV
Streator JV
Streator JV
Morris JV
Morris JV
ACC JV
ACC JV

Bishop Mac JV
Bishop Mac JV

JV Newark
JV Newark
JV Newark

#
10
12
31
25
10
34
20
1

10
23
45
10
22
30
2/4
1

31
11
15
3
11
35
11
12
23
30
14
15
5

22
22
31
25
2
11
25
42
12
20
40
25
5

34
40
1
3
4

22
21
3

23
24
45
3
11
12

GP
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
2
3
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1

*PTS
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

HI
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

FGM
0
1
1
1
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

3PM
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2PM
0
1
1
1
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

FTM
2
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

FTA
2
0
0
0
2
0
0
2
2
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
3
0
1
2
2
2
2
4
2
2
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
2
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

FT%
100

0
0
0

100
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

50
50
50
50
25
50
50
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

PF
0
0
1
0
2
0
0
0
0
1
2
1
3
0
0
5
5
1
1
1
7
2
0
0
4
0
1
0
2
0
0
3
1
0
1
5
4
1
0
4
2
1
1
1
0
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
5
4
0



Name
Dalton Reibel
David Bumgarner
IAN HSU
Nolan Hamilton
Michael Monney
Aidan Sullivan
Sam Palumbo
Jamarion Jones
Anthony Bianchi
Brett Galletti
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents
Opponents

Team
JV Newark
JV Newark

Lisle JV
LaSalle-Peru
JV Northridge
Sandwich JV
Sandwich JV

Ottawa JV
Ottawa JV
Ottawa JV
HBR JV

Aurora Christian JV
B. Central JV
Earlville JV

Indian Creek JV
Kaneland JV
Mendota JV

Plano JV
Rochelle JV
Streator JV

Wheaton Academy JV
Morris JV

Wilmington JV
ACC JV

Bishop Mac JV
Coal City JV

Dixon JV
JV Newark

Lisle JV
LaSalle-Peru
JV Northridge
Sandwich JV

Ottawa JV

#
21
23
10
32
2

10
12
10
33
40
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GP
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

36.2
18.3
21.1

0
21

27.9
26.5
23.2
29.6
27.6
17.2
26.9
32.9
37.1
25.7

0
22.4
8.2

41.6
21.8
5.4
27

22.5

*PTS
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

32
32
32
0

32
32
64
32
32

31.2
32
32

30.9
29.6
42.7

0
32
116
32
32

120
32
32

HI
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

27
-8

-26
-2

-17
-16
6

-25
-4
2

-36
13
30
2
-6

-15
4
3

25
5
0
6

-19

FGM
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

3PM
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
3
6
22
6
3
14
24
16
18
16
1
22
22
18
34
5
6
23
26
10
4
6
2

2PM
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
6
2
2
4
2
1
1
7
9

10
2
6

19
5
11
1
7
5

13
10
5
2
3

FTM
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

FTA
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

FT%
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

59
24
29
32
35
35
71

38.5
48.5
45
27
42

53.7
47.5
53
28

33.5
44

64.5
37
35
38
33

PF
7
2
0
1
0
1
5
2
1
3

19
6

15
7

13
9

22
20
26
22
10
22
41
31
46
10
20
25
32
17
8

13
11


